FILE NO. 051794

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Jo Stanley.]
2	
3	Resolution commending Jo Stanley.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Jo Stanley served as the San Francisco Examiner's City Hall reporter
6	from 2004-205;and,
7	WHEREAS, Jo Stanley was diligent, persistent and meticulous in her efforts to get the
8	major scoops; and,
9	WHEREAS, Jo Stanley's stories frequently created a buzz around City Hall for days;
10	and,
11	WHEREAS, Jo Stanley was congenial, professional and a well-respected by City Hall
12	staff; now, therefore, be it
13	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby commends Jo Stanley for her
14	outstanding journalism and extends its best wishes to her for her future endeavors.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	